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SELECTION LIST NO. 1

ADMISSION TO POST GRADUATE (P.G.) PROGRAMME

(M.Com. & M.A. English) FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

In response to Admission Notification issued vide No.ICS/3909-15/A-7/A-35 dated:19-01-

2024

the programme wise final list of candidates selected provisionally for admission to

various Post Graduate programmes (Masters in Commerce & Masters in English) for the
academic session 2023-24 is annexed as Annexure 1. The procedure for completion of
the admission by selected candidates will be as follows:-

1.

2.

7.
8.

9.

Visit college website www.islamiacollege.edu.in and navigate to submit the form
link.

Enter the Selection form Number, against which the candidate is selected and
submit the online admission form and make payment of prescribed programme
fee online using internet payment methods such as Credit card / Debit Card/ Net-
Banking etc. through College website only.

. The admission will be provisional and subject to the production of following

testimonials/ documents:

> Print out of Admission Form

» Admission Fee paid Receipt

> Date of Birth Certificate

> Provisional and Character Certificate from the institution last attended (in original only)
> Marks/Transcript card of Graduation

> Category Certificate (If applicable) issued by competent authority.

> Migration Certificate (If applicable)

. The candidates need to submit the above-mentioned testimonials/ certificates in

original and two self attested photocopies of each testimonial/certificate with the
Admission Section of the College by or before 12" of February 2024.

. The window of admission for Merit list No.1 will remain open from 6" February

2024 to 11th February 2024,

. Those of the candidates who fail to complete the admission formalities within the

stipulated time shall cease their chance of admission in the programme and no
request or application whatsoever shall be entertained in this regard.

The admission to the programmes is purely on provisional basis and is subject to
the verification of the documents / certificates to be submitted by the candidates.
Any document / Certificate found false / tempered / forged etc. the selection of the
candidate shall be canceled and legal action under rules shall follow.

In case of admission on the basis of category-under process certificate in the

office of the competent authority shall in no case be considered, the admission of
such candidate will be canceled without any notice. ’



No. ICS/ ?\..‘:\%Ey%&\ Al

10. Mere downloading the admission form and keeping the same without full fulling
required formalities of fee payment etc., and not following subsequent steps
including submission in the selected programme.

11. Students can visit Admission Section of the College in case of any difficulty faced
by selected candidates in submission of online form(s).

hursl)eeﬁ Ahmad Khan
Principal

Prof. (

Dated: 05/02/2024

e WN=0O

Convenor, Admissions
Co-Convenor PG, Admission
Director, IT&SS, ICSC
Admission Section, ICSC
Office Records.



SELECTION LIST NO. 1 FOR MASTERS IN COMMERCE & MASTERS IN ENGLISH

Masters in Commerce

1 445782 AYMAN RASHID 8.85
2 445538 MEHVISH AZAD 8.66
3 445532 MEHAK AZAD 8.61
4 445534 ASMA JAN 8.5
5 445536 TABASUM FAROOQ 8.34
6 446270 SAHAR AZAD WALI 8.3
7 445768 INSHA QAYOOM 8.07
8 444809 MUHSINA 8.04
9 446106 TAWFEEQ MUZAFFAR TANKI 8.03
10 445965 SOBIYA NABI 7.84
1" 445531 NADEEM JAN 7.81
12 444800 MINHA SHABIR 7.74
13 446016  SANA RIYAZ 7.59
14 445832  AALIYA SHAFI 7.45
15 446233  Aanum Firdous 741
16 444762 FAIQA GULAR 7.23
17 446197 NIMRAH NAQASH 7.2
18 442181 KHUROO SAIQA ABDULLAH 7.16
19 446363 AKEELA MEHRAJ 714
20 445831 SAHIBA NAZIR 7.09
21 446198 " MARIHA _ 7.05
22 | 445804 MANSHAH IMTIYAZ 7.04
23 445957 ZEENAT JAN 7.01
24 445573 URFEéNA KHAN 6.99
25 445799 WASIYA QUDOOS BHAT .6.93
26 446036  Qazi Mila& Kausar "6.41
27 | 445809 MOHAMMAD LATIEF KUMAR 6.35
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Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Ople.n ﬁerit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Qpen Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

. Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Ope\n Merit
Open Merit

Social

Caste/OBC/WUP
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

445796
445805
445327
445794
446017
444753
444923
446104
444744
444737
445759
444735
445601

444761

446319
445462
445760
445968
445503
445357

446195
445837

445966
446188

445786

446167

446268

Masters in English

TR e

MUTA AALIYAH MEHRAJ
ANAM AMIN AKHOON
REHANUMA RAFIQ
SHAZRAH

AIMAN YAQOOB SHAH
YAWAR YAMEEN MOHAMMAD
MUNAZAH RASHID
FATIMA BANO

NADIYA JAN

FIZA BATOO

WAJIHA JEHANGIR
MINHA BHAT

BENISH JAVEED
TAHOOR AJAZ

WAJID MANZOOR BHAT
AMINA HAMEED

MEHAK TANVEER
NATIQA MUSHTAQ
KHUSHBOO

ATIF LATIEF
MOHAMMAD WAMIQ MIR
MUZAMIL YASEEN PASWAL
NADIYA IMTIYAZ

MAJID AHMAD HAJAM

MOHAMMAD FAISAL

SAMI

JUNAID KHAN

|__cora | Category

8.67
8.66
8.36
8.31
8.07
8.0
8.0
7.9
7.87
7.7
7.7
7.66
7.61
7.44
7.4
7.27
7.24
Tl
719
711
T
6.94
6.91
6.87
6.73
6.66

6.4

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Social

Cacta/ ORI IP

Open Merit
Open Merit
ST

Open Merit
Social

CactalORCNANIID

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit




