e-mail id : principal@islamiacollege.edu.in Phone No.2426819, Fax: 0194-2429014



ISLAMIA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND COMMERCE,

SRINAGAR, KASHMIR - 190 002

UGC AUTONOMOUS (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE-A)

SELECTION LIST NO. 1

ADMISSION TO POST GRADUATE (P.G.) PROGRAMME (M.Com. & M.A. English) FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24

In response to Admission Notification issued vide No.ICS/3909-15/A-7/A-35 dated:19-01-2024 the programme wise final list of candidates selected provisionally for admission to various Post Graduate programmes (Masters in Commerce & Masters in English) for the academic session 2023-24 is annexed as Annexure 1. The procedure for completion of the admission by selected candidates will be as follows:-

- 1. Visit college website www.islamiacollege.edu.in and navigate to submit the form link.
- Enter the Selection form Number, against which the candidate is selected and submit the online admission form and make payment of prescribed programme fee online using internet payment methods such as Credit card / Debit Card/ Net-Banking etc. through College website only.
- 3. The admission will be provisional and subject to the production of following testimonials/ documents:
 - > Print out of Admission Form
 - ➤ Admission Fee paid Receipt
 - > Date of Birth Certificate
 - > Provisional and Character Certificate from the institution last attended (in original only)
 - Marks/Transcript card of Graduation
 - Category Certificate (If applicable) issued by competent authority.
 - ➤ Migration Certificate (If applicable)
- 4. The candidates need to submit the above-mentioned testimonials/ certificates in original and two self attested photocopies of each testimonial/certificate with the Admission Section of the College by or before 12th of February 2024.
- 5. The window of admission for Merit list No.1 will remain open from 6th February 2024 to 11th February 2024.
- 6. Those of the candidates who fail to complete the admission formalities within the stipulated time shall cease their chance of admission in the programme and no request or application whatsoever shall be entertained in this regard.
- 7. The admission to the programmes is purely on provisional basis and is subject to the verification of the documents / certificates to be submitted by the candidates.
- 8. Any document / Certificate found false / tempered / forged etc. the selection of the candidate shall be canceled and legal action under rules shall follow.
- 9. In case of admission on the basis of category-under process certificate in the office of the competent authority shall in no case be considered, the admission of such candidate will be canceled without any notice.

10. Mere downloading the admission form and keeping the same without full fulling required formalities of fee payment etc., and not following subsequent steps including submission in the selected programme.

11. Students can visit Admission Section of the College in case of any difficulty faced

by selected candidates in submission of online form(s).

Prof. (De) Khursheed Ahmad Khan Principal

NO. ICS/ 3933-36/A-46/A-7

Dated: 05/02/2024

C.C.

- 1. Convenor, Admissions
- 2. Co-Convenor PG, Admission
- 3. Director, IT&SS, ICSC
- 4. Admission Section, ICSC
- 5. Office Records.

SELECTION LIST NO. 1 FOR MASTERS IN COMMERCE & MASTERS IN ENGLISH

Masters in Commerce						
s.No.	Form No.	Name	CGPA	Category		
1	445782	AYMAN RASHID	8.85	Open Merit		
2	445538	MEHVISH AZAD	8.66	Open Merit		
3	445532	MEHAK AZAD	8.61	Open Merit		
4	445534	ASMA JAN	8.5	Open Merit		
5	445536	TABASUM FAROOQ	8.34	Open Merit		
6	446270	SAHAR AZAD WALI	8.3	Open Merit		
7	445768	INSHA QAYOOM	8.07	Open Merit		
8	444809	MUHSINA	8.04	Open Merit		
9	446106	TAWFEEQ MUZAFFAR TANKI	8.03	Open Merit		
10	445965	SOBIYA NABI	7.84	Open Merit		
11	445531	NADEEM JAN	7.81	Open Merit		
12	444800	MINHA SHABIR	7.74	Open Merit		
13	446016	SANA RIYAZ	7.59	Open Merit		
14	445832	AALIYA SHAFI	7.45	Open Merit		
15	446233	Aanum Firdous	7.41	Open Merit		
16	444762	FAIQA GULAR	7.23	Open Merit		
17	446197	NIMRAH NAQASH	7.2	Open Merit		
18	442181	KHUROO SAIQA ABDULLAH	7.16	Open Merit		
19	446363	AKEELA MEHRAJ	7.14	Open Merit		
20	445831	SAHIBA NAZIR	7.09	Open Merit		
21	446198	MARIHA	7.05	Open Merit		
22	445804	MANSHAH IMTIYAZ	7.04	Open Merit		
23	445957	ZEENAT JAN	7.01	Open Merit		
24	445573	URFEEŅA KHAN	6.99	Open Merit		
25	445799	WASIYA QUDOOS BHAT	6.93	Open Merit		
26	446036	Qazi Milad Kausar	6.41	Open Merit		
27	445809	MOHAMMAD LATIEF KUMAR	6.35	Social Caste/OBC/WUI		

S.No. Formno Name CGPA Category						
AUDITORIONIO VIOLE	TWIS ATTENDED TO THE BOAT	WILL DOWN THE WASHINGTON TO BE AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		Category		
1	445796	MUTA AALIYAH MEHRAJ	8.67	Open Merit		
2	445805	ANAM AMIN AKHOON	8.66	Open Merit		
3	445327	REHANUMA RAFIQ	8.36	Open Merit		
4	445794	SHAZRAH	8.31	Open Merit		
5	446017	AIMAN YAQOOB SHAH	8.07	Open Merit		
6	444753	YAWAR YAMEEN MOHAMMAD	8.0	Open Merit		
7	444923	MUNAZAH RASHID	8.0	Open Merit		
8	446104	FATIMA BANO	7.9	Open Merit		
9	444744	NADIYA JAN	7.87	Open Merit		
10	444737	FIZA BATOO	7.7	Open Merit		
11	445759	WAJIHA JEHANGIR	7.7	Open Merit		
12	444735	MINHA BHAT	7.66	Open Merit		
13	445601	BENISH JAVEED	7.61	Open Merit		
14	444761	TAHOOR AJAZ	7.44	Open Merit		
15	446319	WAJID MANZOOR BHAT	7.4	Open Merit		
16	445462	AMINA HAMEED	7.27	Open Merit		
17	445760	MEHAK TANVEER	7.24	Open Merit		
18	445968	NATIQA MUSHTAQ	7.2	Open Merit		
19	445503	книзнвоо	7.19	Social Caste/ORC/WITE		
20	445357	ATIF LATIEF	7.11	Open Merit		
21	446195	MOHAMMAD WAMIQ MIR	7.1	Open Merit		
22	445837	MUZAMIL YASEEN PASWAL	6.94	ST		
23	445966	NADIYA IMTIYAZ	6.91	Open Merit		
24	446188	MAJID AHMAD HAJAM	6.87	Social Caste/ORC/WITE		
25	445786	MOHAMMAD FAISAL	6.73	Open Merit		
26	446167	SAMI	6.66	Open Merit		
27	446268	JUNAID KHAN	6.4	Open Merit		